Sheet
Air-Cooled Argon-Ion Laser
Heads in Cylindrical and
Rectangular Packages
2211/14 Series
edelhoff
Laser2000_normal
edelhoff

25 g for 11 ms
Physical
Weight 8.5 lbs. 8.5 lbs. 8.5 lbs. 8.5 lbs. 14 lbs 14 lbs
Umbilical length 72±2 inches
1.  For ML (multiline) models, 458, 476, 488, 497, 502 and 515 nm wavelengths are present.
2. For 2214 models, nominal airflow is 52 CFM. Use Lumentum model 2402 or equivalent fan rated for 140 CFM free air and typical pressure head of 0.95 inches of water.
edelhoff
Adresse
Air-Cooled Argon-Ion Laser Heads in Cylindrical and Rectangular Packages
6
Ordering Information
For more information on this or other products and their availability, please contact your local Lumentum account manager
or Lumentum directly at customer.service@lumentum.com.
Sample: 2214-10SL
Product Code Description
2214-10SL Argon laser head medium power, cyclindrical package, 10 mW output power, single line operation at 488 nm
2214-20SL Argon laser head medium power, cyclindrical package, 20 mW output power, single line operation at 488 nm
2214-30SL Argon laser head medium power, cyclindrical package, 30 mW output power, single line operation at 488 nm
2214-4VL Argon laser head medium power, cyclindrical package, 4 mW output power, violet line operation at 458 nm
2214-15GL Argon laser head medium power, cyclindrical package, 15 mW output power, green line operation at 515 nm
2214-20GL Argon laser head medium power, cyclindrical package, 20 mW output power, green line operation at 515 nm
2214-25ML Argon laser head medium power, cyclindrical package, 25 mW output power, multiline operation at 458 to 515 nm
2214-40ML Argon laser head medium power, cyclindrical package, 40 mW output power, multiline operation at 458 to 515 nm
2211-20SL Argon laser head medium power, rectangular package, 20 mW output power, single line operation at 488 nm
2211-30SL Argon laser head medium power, rectangular package, 30 mW output power, single line operation at 488 nm
2211-4VL Argon laser head medium power, rectangular package, 4 mW output power, violet line operation at 458 nm
Warranty
The 2211/14 laser heads are warranted to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for 5,000 hours of operation at or below
specified power or for 12 months from the date of shipment, whichever occurs first. All other components of the laser and power